Group is increasing available capacity progressively over the final quarter of the financial year.

In the final quarter of the year the Group will see the impact of some disruption, mainly to the villages
in southern England, caused by the recent exceptional Storm Eunice. Notwithstanding this, Center
Parcs is expecting to see a strong finish to the financial year ending in April 2022.

Bookings for FY23 are very encouraging with 35% occupancy sold as at 18 February 2022 compared
to 29% at the same time in 2020 for FY21.

The next operating and financial review will be for the 52 weeks ended 21 April 2022 and it is expected
this report will be published in July 2022.

Colin McKinlay
Chief Financial Officer

Enquiries

Paul Mann   Colin McKinlay
Head of Group Reporting   Chief Financial Officer

https://corporate.centerparcs.co.uk/

5

Unaudited income statement for the 36 weeks ended 30 December 2021

  36 weeks ended 30 December 2021 36 weeks ended 31 December 2020

Before
adjusted

items
£m

Adjusted
items

£m

 Total
£m

Before
adjusted

items
£m

Adjusted
items

£m

  Total
£m

Revenue  354.8  -  354.8  114.9  -  114.9

Cost of sales  (86.0) -  (86.0) (42.8) -  (42.8)

Gross profit  268.8  -  268.8  72.1  -  72.1

Administrative expenses  (83.3) -  (83.3) (60.5) -  (60.5)

Depreciation and amortisation  (45.4) -  (45.4) (41.9) -  (41.9)

Total operating expenses  (128.7) -  (128.7) (102.4) -  (102.4)

Operating profit/(loss)  140.1  -  140.1  (30.3) -  (30.3)

Finance income  -  -  -  0.1  -  0.1

Finance expense  (73.1) -  (73.1) (71.3) (2.4) (73.7)

Profit/(loss) before taxation  67.0  -  67.0  (101.5) (2.4) (103.9)

Taxation  -  -  -  -  -  -

Profit/(loss) for the period
attributable to equity
shareholders

67.0

-

67.0

(101.5)

(2.4)

(103.9)

EBITDA is derived from the table above as follows:

 36 weeks
ended 30

December
2021

£m

36 weeks
ended 31

December
2020

£m
Revenue 354.8  114.9
Cost of sales (86.0) (42.8)

Gross profit 268.8  72.1
Administrative expenses (83.3) (60.5)

EBITDA 185.5  11.6

Finance expense in the 36 weeks ended 30 December 2021 includes amortisation of deferred issue costs of £2.5 million
(FY21: £2.5 million).

Adjusted items in the comparative period represent fees paid to obtain a waiver of the covenants on the Group’s secured debt.

6

Unaudited income statement for the 12 weeks ended 30 December 2021

  12 weeks ended 30 December 2021 12 weeks ended 31 December 2020

Before
adjusted

items
£m

Adjusted
items

£m

 Total
£m

Before
adjusted

items
£m

Adjusted
items

£m

  Total
£m

Revenue  127.3  -  127.3  33.4  -  33.4

Cost of sales  (30.5) -  (30.5) (15.7) -  (15.7)

Gross profit  96.8  -  96.8  17.7  -  17.7

Administrative expenses  (30.7) -  (30.7) (19.4) -  (19.4)

Depreciation and amortisation  (15.1) -  (15.1) (17.0) -  (17.0)

Total operating expenses  (45.8) -  (45.8) (36.4) -  (36.4)

Operating profit/(loss)  51.0  -  51.0  (18.7) -  (18.7)

Finance income  -  -  -  0.1  -  0.1

Finance expense  (22.7) -  (22.7) (23.4) (0.5) (23.9)

Profit/(loss) before taxation  28.3  -  28.3  (42.0) (0.5) (42.5)

Taxation  -  -  -  -  -  -

Profit/(loss) for the period
attributable to equity
shareholders

28.3

-

28.3

(42.0)

(0.5)

(42.5)

EBITDA is derived from the table above as follows:

 12 weeks
ended 30

December
2021

£m

12 weeks
ended 31

December
2020

£m
Revenue 127.3  33.4
Cost of sales (30.5) (15.7)

Gross profit 96.8  17.7
Administrative expenses (30.7) (19.4)

EBITDA 66.1  (1.7)

7

Unaudited balance sheet as at 30 December 2021

 As at 30
December

2021